10.10.06

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United 5 (4) 6s Fatent and Trademark Office

103320285 PATENTS ONLY

ΞT

2006 OCT 10 PH 3: 36

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Janel Birk	Name: Allergan, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive
Execution Date(s) September 28, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City: Irvine
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92612
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 32012
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
11/472,902	
	attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address:  Street Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP  875 Third Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address:  Street Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP  875 Third Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address:  Street Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP  875 Third Avenue  City: New York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address:  Street Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP  875 Third Avenue  City: New York  State: New York Zip: 10022  Phone Number: 212-918-3000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Finclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address:  Street Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  October 2, 2006
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk  Internal Address:  Street Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 80337.0045-2US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Janel Birk, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 1110 Nightingale Place, Oxnard, CA 93036

hereafter called "the Assignor", has made certain inventions and discoveries which are described in the patent specification entitled:

## SELF-REGULATING GASTRIC BAND WITH PRESSURE DATA PROCESSING

			_				date	indicated	on	the	accompanying	Declaration,
preparatory to applying for Letters Patent therefor												
	$\boxtimes$	for U.S. P	aten	t Aț	oplic	ation	n Seria	al No. 11/4	72,9	02; f	iled June 22, 200	06

Whereas, Allergan, Inc., having a place of business and doing business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612, hereafter called "the Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges recited below, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, this indenture witnesses that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any all Letters Patent, utility models, design registrations, reissues and extensions of any Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

I hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct;

I warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

I hereby covenant and agree and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assign to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to or additional consideration from said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

Page 1 of 2 \\NY - 080337/000054 - 947565 v1 1

PATENT REEL: 018384 FRAME: 0433

The undersigned declares under penalty under the laws of the Unites States of America that she has signed this document as her own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 9/28/06

Janel Birk

Page 2 of 2 \\NY - 080337/000054 - 947565 v1

**RECORDED: 10/10/2006** 

**PATENT**